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FROM 
~ KRCGCR P_TD.& BTA, CD,_f CIN', _ 

GRANTOR 

Otten, Oscar 

Oak Hills Local School District 

Orick, Wm & Norma Jean 

Ocke, Edna 

Ohio Homes Inc 

O'Hara, Hugh 

Otte, Anthony S & Adele T 

Owen, Herbert & Frances E 

Oswald, Peter Met al 

Ohio Pres Homes 

Oles, Jes F & Lorraine J 

Ohio Homes Inc 

Oliver, Nelson & Jimmie Mae 

Orr, Clara E ( ec 1 d) cert of trans 

01 iver, Donald R & Al ice 

O'Connell, Arthur M 

Orth, Cora 

O'Donnell, David J & Jayne C 

8DOI< 

Ohlhauser, John W (dec'd) certof trans 

Ohlmansiek, Harry (dec 1d) cert of trans 

Olman, Louise & B rnard J 

Osborne, Frances M 

Otte, Raymond Wet al 

Oberrecht Dist Co 

Okum, Milton J 

0 1 Reilley, Geo W 

Owens , Robe rt 

Oak Hill Realty Company 

TO 

GRANTEE 

City of Ci nt i· 

Edward Minson 

Billy B Edwards 

Robert A Sloane 

Geo Wm Sr & Lorena M Fish 

Spartan Dev & Construction Inc 

Dorothy S Adamson 

Steven Realty Co Inc 

Jos V Simonson et al 

Dragul & Spivak Inc 

Wm F & Mary B Mull inger 

Pat & Betty M Jones 

Saul E & Viola B Burr 

Claren~e F Orr et al 

Suburban Fed Sav & Loan A sn 

James Eastland Jr 

Mary Al ice Menke 

Martha L Hopper 

Kathryn M Ohlhauser 

Clara Ohlmansiek 

Fred B & Mabel F Meyer 

Lowell R & Eva G Prewitt 

Thomas F & Shirley C Ware 

Elmer A Oberrecht 

Harold B Salmon 

Clifford J Harvey 

Colleen Owens 

Edward A Koh 1 

Ohio Oil Co Roger M Stephens 

Ohio Valley Real Estate Inc City of Cinti 

O'Connell, Mary E Evelyn Nelson 

Otteebein, Henry Clemence Virginia O Schlanser 

Oscherwitz, Sarah B (dec 1d) cert of trans B rnard Oscherwitz et al 

0 'Connor, Mary 

Okrent, Herbert 

Oblinger, Chas F & Mary E 

Ohnmeis, Harry Fetal 

Ohio Pike Sav & Loan Company 

Osterkamp, Ruth c 

Ourand, Calvin H & Aline 

Oscherwitz, Harry 

Osfeld, Chas H {dec 1 d) cert of trans 

0 1Donnel 1, Nel 1 ie R 

Ohio Pike Sav & Loan Co 

Oscherwitz, Rae G & Philip 

Ochs, Laverne L 

Ochs, Robert H 

Rosecoe S Waldon 

City of Cinti 

John B Dbl inger et al 

Mary R Kimball 

Earl Mueller 

Brenda E Hall 

Qhris Helbling 

. City of Cinti 

Frankl in H Osfeld 

David J & Jayne C O'Donnell 

Cora Lovins 

City of Cinti 

S Kenneth & Helen J Rush 

Laverne L Oshc 

26 Oths, Jos A & Suzanne E Victor J & Catherne S Wohl 

f - --.- • ~H • • -

Book Page 

3195 36 

3195 353 

3195 482 

3195 491 

3195 544 
3195 628 

3196 30 

3196 178 

3196 180 

3196 462 

3196 634 

3197 262 

3197 300 

3197 554 

3197 594 
3198 8 

3198 297 

3198 341 

3198 459 

3198 541 

3198 584 

3198 604 

3198 618 

3199 163 

3199 374 

3199 461 

3199 465 

3199 566 

3199 597 

3199 599 
3200 88 

3201 141 

3201 226 

3201 258 

3201 531 

3201 585 

3201 699 

3202 126 

3202 211 

3202 225 

3202 36'+ 

3202 369 

3202 478 

3202 512 

3202 518 

3203 142 

3203 150 

3203 208 



2 
FROM 

~~-•-•<_G<_J{.PTO,& BTjll., CQ,. QIN,. 

\ 
l 
' ·I 
i 
J 

I 

I 
I 

GRANTOR 

Ohler, Henry {dec 1d) cert of trans 

Osgood, Jack R & Lucille 

O'Brien, Aloysius J & Ella Mae 

O'Connell, Arthur M & Margaretta R 

Ohio Homes Inc 

Orther, John & Lorraine 

Oker, Stephe & Mary Louise 

Ohler, Dorathe 

Oster, Harry John (dec'd) cert of trans 

O'Neal, G Hiram et al 

Ott, Marjorie et al 

Obert, Marie D & Otis H 

Outpost Post No 480 Inc 

Owens, Lucy J 

Ohio Farmers Ins Co 

Oberlander, Carl R et al 

O'Hara, Raymond (affdvt) 

Ohio Homes Inc 

Oster, Lillian 

Orick, Harry & Doris 

Ohler, Mamie (dec'd) cert of trans 

Oscherwitz, Rae G & Philip 

Otte, Anthony Jet al 

Obert, Otis H & Marie D 

Oeh Jer, Ernst 

Ott, Catherine M 

Ohio Pike Sav & Loan Company 

Osborn David B & Joan A 

Olman, Florence J (dec 1 d) certof trans 

Overmann, Carl J 

Owen, Maude Bet al 

01 inger, Kent Met al 

Ochs, Clarence P & Minnie E 

Oscherwitz, R~e G & Philip 

Overbeck, Anna B (dec'd) cert of trans 

O'Neil, Elmer R & Lena Mae 

Overmann, Carl J 

Otte, Bros Inc 

Overbeck, Anna B (dec'd) certof trans 

Ohio Valley Plywood Co 

O'Hara, Thomas J 

Osborn, Eleanor M 

Odeon Realty Corp 

Oehler, Ernst 

Obermeyer, Lawrence L & Rita M 

Ott, Eliz R 

Obermeyer, Raymond C et al 

TO 

GRANTEE 

Mamie Ohler 

General Elec Realty Corp 

Jos L & Frances Stein 

Ruth E Desserich 

Roy W & Ruth A Kriick 

Mary G Crothers 

Joyce M Tischbein 

Carl E Martin et al 

Li 11 ian P Oster 

Fred E Baker 

Peter G Ruehlman Jr 

Otis H Obert 

Seven seventy-one Bldg Assn Inc 

State of Ohio 

Donald R & Dorothy C Summersett 

Catherne M Ultsch 

as to mraital status 

Raymond Wilson et al 

Jos C Yeager et al 

Clarence & Joan Orick 

Evelyn O Waaser 

City of Cinti 

Rudolph & Ethel M Wagner 

Otis H Obert 

Jacob Bauer Sons Inc 

James A & Hettie Brooks 

Ruben & G oriaLinville 

Sidney J Jr & Marjorie W Rowland 

Mo rt on 1
j O l man et a 1 

Stanley F Dollenmayer 

Mary Kendricks 

Blaine A & Mary L Girffin 

Wm T & Carroll Lantry 

City of Cinti 

Edith M Stahl et al 

Marj ore & Coren] ia Hamilton 
Slements 

Will im & Mary W Aufderheide 

Cinti Gas & Elec Company 

Irvine W Zoellner et al 

Claude H Bowlby et al 

James E & Geraldine Lyons 

01 iv ia T Hays 

Albert R Fingerman 

Jacob Bauers Sons Inc 

John H & Dorothy A Timaerman 

James & Mary Froehle 

Centennial Sov & Loan Co 

Book Page 

3203 301 

3203 418 

3203 554 

Feb 27 

II 

II 28 

,3205 66 Mar 7 

3205 253 

3205 468 

3205 482 

3205 496 

3205 639 

3207 68 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

9 

10 

13 

3207 173 II 

3207 249 

3207 296 

3207 498 

3207 600 

3207 639 

3208 259 

3208 532 

3208 538 

3208 545 

3209 14 

3209 246 

3209 385 

II 14 

II 

II 16 

II 

II 19 

II 2] 

II 23 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

24 

27 

3209 577 II 28 

32]Q ]36 II 30 

32] Q ] 92 II 3) 

3211 85 Apr 4 

32]] ) 26 II 

32]) 3]Q II 

32] J 340 II 

32]] 635 II 

32]2 2]] II 

3212 548 II 

32]3 ]7] II 

3213 216 II 

32]3 287 II 

32]3 293 II 

32]3 366 II 

3213 370 

32]3 373 II 

II 

3213 585 II 

32]3 605 II 

3213 652 

3214 240 

3214 262 

3214 299 

3215 27 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

6 

9 

12 

14 

18 

19 

20 .,. 

24 

27 



FROM BDOK TO 
.. - . KR£.a£R_PTG.& DT'A. ca., CIH. __ 

May 2 

3 

4 

7 

10 

12 

II 

II 

14 
II 

II 

15 

II 

II 

II 

16 

II 

17 

II 

Okrent, Hannah 

Do 

GRANTOR 

Osborne, Earl & Violet 

Overberg, Edwin J & Estelle B 

0 1 Gallagher 1 Frank E (affdvt) 

Otto, Esther M 

Oscherwitz, Bernard et al 

Oscherwitz, Harry 

Overberg, Norbert E & Doris Ann 

Oligee, Edna B & Cecil E 

Oschwerwitz Rae G & Philip 

011 inger, Vi ginia M & John J 

Oelrich, Edw F 

Oblinger, John B Sr & Hazel F 

O'Connor, Loa 

Ott, Marjorie Ann et al 

Ohio Pike Sav & Loan Co 

Otting, Alphonse B (de 1d) certof trans 

Osterbrock, Louis Sr (affdvt) 

City of Cinti 

Do 

GRANTEE 

Arlin & Edna Wesley 

Leo D & Linda S Lane 

As to change of name 

Laura E Hettesheimer 

City of Cinti 

Do 

Alice Ruth Schroer 

Mary L Moore 

State of Ohio 

Genevieve T Limke 

Harry & Vera Oelerich 

Edw A & Donna M Miller 

American Book Co 

Elmer R & Gladys Simms 

Ear J J Ke 11 y et a 1 

Loretta H Otting 

As to relationship 

18 , O I Keefe, Howard & Fanny James L & Juanita Begley 

II 

18 

May 24 

May 26 

May 28 

II 

May 29 

31 

II 

II 

Jun 

II 

4 

5 
11 

II 

7 

6 

II 

II 

8 

II 

II 

11 

II 

13 

.. --- -
" ~ 1 r 

Oldenburg, Florence C (.ec'd) cert of trans Willa G Tait 

0 1 Connell, Robert C (dec 1 d) cert of trans Marys 0 1 connell et al 

Orms ton , Al l ene 

Oram, John James~ Jean Nancy 

O'Hearn, John T (dec'd) Cert of Trans 

Opel, Albert J & Catherine 

O*Brien, Leigh Et al 

O'Brien, Neil et al 

0 1 Donnell, Michael Jet al 

O l i ve r , W i l ma 

Obergfell, Erna 

Orl ik, Phyllis E 

Ott, Julia M 

Orth, Richard et al 

Eugene , F Heis 

Richard E & Dorothy K Noble 

Verone & Elizabeth O'Hearn 

Ruth K Opel 

City of Cinti 

Do 

First Fed Sav & Loan Assn 

Ralph 01 iver 

Margaret H Sherick 

Ann G Carmel 

The L & L Realty Co 

Dorothy B Planitz 

Odle, Felix Milford E & Doris E Hayes 

Odle, Morma Do 

One hundred ninety-nine Wm H Taft R1 Inc E,gewood Investment Co 

Ohio Masonic Home Magery S Schill 

Oak Hills Sub Inc Lawrence & Lois J Wagner 

Obergfe 11 , Erna 

ayah, Jos J (dec'd) certof trans 

Osterbrock, Louis Jr 

O'Connor, Martin P & Kathleen E 

Osborne, Martin R & Pernola F 

Ornella, Y Tiziano 

Ottle, Frank 

Robert J & Edith Smith 

Brynhold U Olah 

City of Cinti 

Esskin L & Sadie Ice 

James J & Marie Coleman 

Edna M Montgomery 

Daisy Donut Corp 

3 

Book Page 

3216 l 1 

3216 85 

3216 313 

3216 560 

3217 281 

3217 618 

3217 642 

3217 653 

3218 43 

3218 66 

3218 113 

3218 245 

3218 255 

3218 294 

3218 312 

3218 388 

3218 403 

3218 626 

3218 674 

3219 45 

3219 54 

3219 245 
3220 208 

3220 320 

3220 479 

3220 509 
3220 548 

3221 68 

3221 152 

3221 273 

3221 453 

3221 509 

3.222 47 

3222 176 

3222 222 

3222 263 
3222 382 

3222 538 

3222 676 

3222 684 

3223 124 

3223 165 

3223 261 
3223 407 

Jl-23 522 

3224 l 0 



\ 
l 
I 

l 
"l 
j 
j 

l 

4 

FROM 

GRANTOR 

O'Connell, Eugene H & Bernett A et al 

Obermann, Carl F & Irene L 

Oak Hills Sub Inc 

Obermeyer, Dorothy & Carl et al 

Osborne, Robert W Jr 

Oesterling, Betty J & Anthony L 

O'Hara, Hugh 

Do 

Ohlendorf, Ernest F & Mary B 

Osterbrink, &~a Rose et al 

Okrent, Herbert 

Ottle, Frank (affdvt) 

Mary~ O'Connell 

Gai 1 B Froel ic.:h 

Edward Nusekabel 

Carl G Pfeifer 

Geneva Osborne 

Mary E Knose 

TO 

GRANTEE 

Geo J & Ethel S Zuakman 

Do 

City of Cinti 

Henrietta¢ Louis L Waggal 

Jes F Kurlemann 

As to Marital Status 

Ostermeier, Marguerite O (de~'d) cert of trans Albert Ostermeier et al 

Orth, Agnes & Jos G 

Otto, Chas Fetal 

Ohio Homes Inc 

Edw A & Patri~ia Dekker 

Southern Ohio Equipment Corp 

Bernard J & JoAnn Boehmer 

O'Brien, Robert J )affdtv) Sd to ownership 

O 1 d 1 i e 1 d , Ma r y Ann Hildred B Hoodin 

O'Brien, Robert J & E,izabeth 

Olson, Chas D & Mary Ann 

Ohio Land lnvestmenLs Inc 

Harold & Agnes B Perry 

Norbert A & Ruth D Boehle 

Merger 

Ohio River Company 

Ott, Henry et al 

Otto, Jacob G & Audrey B 

Oliver, Roy Robert 

01 iver, Roy R 

United States of America 

Meyer Ul lner 

Edwin C & Helen M Henry 

Julia Oliver 

Do 
Lane 

Odeon Realty Corp Jack R/& Oscar Lerner Brethern Ch 
Ohio Miami Conference of the Evang United Brethern Ch Prince of Peace Evang United 

Olson, Seth & Emma City of Cinti 

Ochs, Laverne L Kenneth & Helen Rush 

Opremcak, Jenny Lou H Newell & Ina Mae Danner 

Oppenheimer Jos M (~ec'd) cert of trans Flora MF Oppenheimer 

Otte Anthony J & Raymond W Maurice B & Patricia A Cordry 

Ostermeier, Lawrence A Albert Ostermeier 

O'Connor, Richard D & Mary J Dorothy A Listermann 

Osberger, Edith M & Jos L Sarah M Heinle 

Oxlander, Louis (dec 1d) cert of trans Veil Oxlander 

Ohio Homes Inc 

Ott, Mildred & Carl Jet al 

Oenbrink, P G 

Oppenheimer, Flora May 

0 'Ne i 1, Kay 

Obert, Otis H 

Owens, Mildred F 

Otte, Anthony J et al 

Otte, Anthony J & Raymond w 
Odeon Realty Corp 

Richard B & Thelma J Juedepohl 

Walter & Elizabeth Tatzner 

Towne Properties Inc 

Francis E & Jewel Lee 

Thomas H Sr & Nancy Fyffe 

Moeller Home Company 

Irvin D & Eliz J Kelly 

Herbert F & Joan M Buck 

Viola Woods 

Ester & Addie Favors 

. ~ .. --.. ,,.,,. ..... _ •'. ---

Book Page 

3224 260 Jun 14 
3224 453 II 15 

3224 539 II 18 

3224 583 11 

3226 146 II 25 

3226 571 II 27 

3227 27 II 28 

3227 29 II 

3227 36s II 

3227 218 II 30 

3227 537 Jul 3 

3227 639 II 5 

3228 119 II 
' 

3228 300 II 7 

3228 485 II 

3228 591 11 10 

3229 17 II 11 

32Z9 262 11 I£ 

3229 411 II 13 

3229 506 II 

3229 398 11 13 
3229 671 II 14 

3229 683 II 

3230 363 II 18 

3231 152 II 20 

3231 193 II 

3231 195 II 

3231 332 II 23 

3231 401 II 

3231 430 II 24 

3231 438 II 

3231 544 II 

3231 615 II 25 

3232 102 II 

3232 464 II 28 , .,. 

3232 660 II 

3233 ]28 II 31 

3233 207 II 

3233 8 II 

3233 345 Aug 2 

3233 408 II 

3233 453 II 

3233 683 II 4 

3234 126 II 6 

3234 268 II 7 
I 

3234 280 II 

3234 318 II 



.~ 

Aug 8 

9 
II 

II 

10 

15 

16 

II 

11 

20 

21 

II 

22 

II 

23 

II 

II 

li!8 

30 

II 

II 

31 

Sep 

II 

4 

6 

7 
11 

12 
II 

II 

13 

II 

15 

FROM 

GRANTOR 

Ohio Masonic Home 

Ohler, N K 

Owen, Fred L 

Oakley, Donald R & Zita 

0 'Connor, Wm B 

Overberg, John Jr et al 

Ollier, Albert & Marie 

Olman, Morton W 

Overberg, John H Sr & Bertha 

0 1Malley, James Jr (affdvt) 

O'Brien, James P & Mary E 

Ohio Homes Inc 

O'Donnell, Donald L 

Oxlander, Louis (~ec 1d) cert of trans 

Osborne, Clyde & Stella Mae 

Overbeck, Wm B (dec 1d) certof trans 

Ostermann, I a (affdvt) 

Orth, Margaret 

Orwig, Albert R & Aleeda N 

O'Hara, Patrick J (dec 1d) cet of trans 

Otto, Chas F & Cora B 

Overley, H Glenn & Mary Alice 

81l0!!'. ·, (] .•172 
l ~ •• I r.,. ,f • . ·, • 

- .. J ~ TO 
--'< ... -- _,_,__,. .. ,,_,, ·-----

GRANTEE 

John H McNair et al 

Ruth E Ohler 

Nancy Wilder 

Virginia S Remmel] 

John H Lampe 

Chas & Anita Myers 

Thomas & Marjorie J Livengood 

State of Ohio 

John H Overberg Jr et al 

As to marital Status 

Grace O'Brien 

Jos F B i tze r Jr 

Wayside Dev Co 

Ce i I Ox 1 ande r 

Conley & Gala Miller 

Frieda M Overbeck et al 

As to relationship 

Circle Development Corp 

Arvel & Bonnie Staley 

James E O'Hara et al 

State of Ohio 

Frank E Kunke 1 

Olden, Harry Karl J Alter 

Oberfell, Chas W {dec 1d) cert of trans Minnie Oberfell 

Ottle, Frank David Froehlich 

Ostermann, Edwin VD (dec 1d) cert of trans Ida Ostermann 

Otte, Anthony Jet al 

Ogier, Robert P & Elizabeth 

Oldham, Eula (dec 1d) 

O'Connor, Mary P 

Olah, Brynhild U 

0 1Rourke, Rose E 

Oak Hills s~v & Loan Co 

Oak Hills s~v & Loan Co 

Herbert F & Joan M Buck 

Ann F Visconti 

MatLie Lee Oldham 

Albert B & Mary L Hayes 

Herman G Coleman 

Ben & Mary Zappin 

Roberta Crippen 

Howard A Snider et al 

17. Otto, Stanley H Jeanette F Hoffman 

William Berliner 18 

19 
II 

II 

20 

21 

22 

24 

II 

25 

II 

27 

II 

Oppenheimer, Elizabeth K & Jules O 

Overtoom, Gail lame 

Oliver, Charles R & Roberta 

O'Brien, June (Affidavit) 

Ohio Pike Savings & Loan Co 

Ortlieb, Ruth F & Raymond M 

Oakley Pattern & Foundry 

Osterhues, Elizabeth 

Osterhues, Frank 

Otto, Frank J 

Obert, Otis H & Clara T 

Oehler, Howard A & Eunice M 

Oehler, Terrence R 

Peggy Ann Hopper Eewin 
V 

John R 'Mcrris Sr & Emily M 

As to Ovmersh i p 

Norman L Brown Jr 

James R Sabo & Mary Jean 

Alfers & Ulmschneider 

Roy Smith & Burnetta Smith 

Roy Smith & Burnetta ~mith 

Anna W Otto 

Woodrow W Dalley & Ella E 

Terrence R Oehler 

Howard A Oehler & Eunice M 

5 
. -·-- ··-· -- __ , ___ .,._ -··-- .. 

Book Page 

3234 597 

3234 667 

3235 18 

3235 43 

3235 105 

3235 622 

3236 57 

3236 62 

3236 94 

3236 419 

3236 555 

3236 566 

3236 631 

3236 644 

3237 20 

3237 55 

3237 71 

3237 645 

3238 23 7 

3238 319 

3238 349 

3238 455 

3238 547 

3238 614 

3239 81 

3239 311 

3239 643 

3240 330 

3240 401 

3240 431 

3240 535 

3240 644 

3240 662 

3241 344 

3241 417 
3241 654 

3242 27 

3242 93 

3242 240 

3242 494 

3242 537 

3243 85 

3243 228 

3243 311 

3243 478 

3243 531 

3244 165 

3244 181 



6 

FROM 

GRANTOR 

Otte, RJymond W & Lois A 

Oehler, Donald & J0yce M 

Opp Frank C, (Dec 1d) Cert of Transfer 

O'Brien, Emma 

Overbeck, 01 iver C 

Olinger, Stanton & Lillian M 

Oberlander, Louis L (,ec 1d) cert of trans 

Okrent, Hannah 

Okrent, Hannah 

Ossenbeck, Edwin J & Marian S 

Owen, Thomas (affdvt) 

Oltmann, Edward & Josephine 

01 man, M:.rton t 
Ottle, Frank 

Oppen, Robert C {dec 1d) cert of trans 

Odeon Realty Corp 

Ohio Conference ot the Wesleyan Meth Ch 

Orse, Philomena et al 

Ober, Anna C 

Owens, Jul ia 

Ohio Homes Inc 

01 inger, Stanton T et al 

Ortman, Carrie t 

Q'Malley, Mary A 

Ori~k, Harry & Dcris 

Outcalt, Peter 

O'Connell, Arthur M & Margaretta R 

Ohio Homes Inc 

Outcalt, Louise F 

Ohnewehr, Florence {dec'd) certof trans 

Osgood, Ada V 

Osgood, ,da V 

Orr, Bill G 

Do 

Do 

Our Lady of Cinti College 

Owens, Betty J & Lorene 

Olman, Morton W 

Olman, Morton W 

o I Ne i l 1 , \•' i 1 mer 

Ohio Valley Boodwill Industries 

Oster, Arthur E & Ruth 

O'Connor, Jack & Mary C 

OehJer, Jos (dec'd) certof trans 

Owens, Lacie & Mary E 

OJson, Ethel F (affdvt) 

Olding, Adeline N 

TO 

GRANTEE 

Thelma Sunberg 

William~ Taylor & Mary Louise Dutro 

Stella Opp 

City of Cinti Trustees UC 

Ruth I Overbeck 

Robert E & Norma J Cook 

Fannie Oberlander 

City of Cinti 

Do 

Roby & Grace Phil] ips 

As to one and the same person 

Robert A Baumann 

Cinti Nuclear Corp 

David Froehlich 

Lettie H Oppen 

Leonard James Company 

Norwood Wesleyan Meth Ch 

Jack & John Ella Kennedy 

Wm G Ober 

State of Ohio 

Geo R Kiehborth et al 

Jemne E & Barbara Arnett 

Robert J Schutte et al 

Mary ~nn Hardin 

Cinti Gas & E ec lo 

Mabel Lunsford 

Lainma~ Inc 

Richard C & Pauline Hance 

Stanley A Schneider et al 

EdWa rd Gorman et a 1 

Arthur M Osgood 

Do 

Janet A Orr 

Do 

Do 

Sisters of Mercy 

Robert & Edna Iredale 

City of Cinti 

Do 

Duland Inc 

Hi ram Bc...1 singer 

Ben & Mary Zappin 

Carl A & Margaret A Farro 

Earl C Oehler 

State of Ohio 

As to the same person 

Kathieen Barry et al 

Book Page 

3244 234 Sept 28 

3244 342 II 

3244 373 29 

3244 393 II 

3244 587 Oct 3 

3245 256 

3245 ;362 

3245 567 
3245 639 

3245 688 

3246 368 

3247 8 

3247 47 

3247 61 

3247 104 

3247 312 

3247 356 

3247 417 

3248 346 
3248 685 

3249 104 

3249 113 

3249 209 

3249 369 

3249 592 

3249 624 

3249 645 

3249 687 

3250 54 

3250 653 

3251 80 

3251 104 

3251 147 

3251 158 

3251 160 

3251 267 

3251 295 

3251 453 

3251 552 

3252 90 

3252 232 

3252 567 

3253 62 

3253 323 

3253 336 

3253 356 
3253 396 

II 

II 

II 

., 

II 

: 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Nclv 

II 

II 

II 

' 
II 

" 

'I 

II 

n 

II 

11 

II 

II 

II 

. . 
" 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

15 

16 

17 

24 
25 

26 

29 

31 

8 

7 

13 

9 

13 

14 

15 

16 

19 

20 

21 

. 
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GRANTOR GRANTEE Book Page 
.. - -- ., 

:~. ,;- .. _. :·~- - -~-: -:::::-. - •. .. ·- ... ' . -- -, -

Nov 24 O'Neal, Elmer R & Lena Mae Robert L Siegel Inc 3254 23 

II Overberg, Hilda V City of Cinti 3254 31 

26 Okrent, Ti 11 ie Joseph et al Robert Sachs 3254 162 

II O'Hara, John Pet al Elmer 0 Martin 3254 210 

29 Oldham, Eula Jr et al Citizens Bldg i\SS 3254 599 

II Odel 1 , Rosemary Ju 1 i us M & Marjorie Smith 3254 620 

II Odell• R A 1 lan Rosemary Odel 1 3254 646 

30 01 iver, Chas R & Roberta Richard W & Jean R Norris 3255 19 

Dec 3 Ohl, Doloris (Admx Doloris Ohl 3255 492 

4 Ott, earl J Herschel B Miller 3255 523 

II Ott, earl J Do 3255 526 

5 Oberg, Joann R Thomas J & Mildred E Boles 3255 606 

II Overman, Anna May Ralph H * Marie C Henry 3255 686 

10 Overbeck, Ruth I Helen Robben 3256 584 

11 Osterbrock, Wm L & Emna City of Cinti 3257 2 

12 Oberlander, Louis (affdvt) Correct reference 3257 91 

13 Ohio Transformer Corp Glow Investments Co 3257 178 

15 Owens, Susie M Robert D & Vt:rna L Wise 3257 606 

20 Orr, Janet A & Bill G Michael L & Joyce M 111 ing 3258 307 

II Orr, Janet A & Bi 11 G Vincent Paul Knue 3258 313 

26 Osborne, Wm T & Earnestine Robert s & Leola s White 3258 583 

27 Ohio Hanes Inc Ernie & Ruie Col 1 insworth 3259 9 

28 0 1 Brien, \<1m F Barbara J O'Brien 3259 96 

29 Owens, James p & Dora D Margaret K Blessing 3259 228 
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